

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).401/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2006 in CRLA No. 490/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHANMUGHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALLIATHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 751 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for interim stay and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master